
Wilmslow Prep Sports Fixtures - Spring Term 2017 

 

Date What When Who Where 

Wednesday 11th January     

Wednesday 18th January     

Wednesday 25th January Netball v Forest 

Prep 

3.30pm F5 & F6 Away 

Wednesday 1st February Netball v The 

Ryleys 

3.00pm F5 & F6 Away 

Thursday 2nd February ISA Cross Country 1pm-3pm F3-F6 

selected 

Away 

Sunday 5th February ISA Gymnastics  10am-4pm F3-F6 

selected 

Away 

Wednesday 8th February IAPS Hockey 

Festival 

2pm F5 & F6 Away 

Thursday 9th February Netball 2.45pm F3 & F4 Away 

Wednesday 15th February Hockey v AEGS 3.30pm F5 & F6 WPS 

Tuesday 28th February Netball/football 1.35pm F2 & F3 Away 

Wednesday 1st March Hockey v Forest 

Prep 

3.30pm F5 & F6 WPS 

Saturday 4th March Netball 

tournament 

10am F6 Away 

Wednesday 8th March Celebration of 

Dance 

12.45pm-3.00pm F2 & F3 

selected 

Away 

Wednesday 8th March Netball v AEGS 3.00pm F5 & F6 Away 

Monday 13th March ISA High 5 10am F6 Away 

Wednesday 15th March Netball v 

Greenbank 

3.30pm F5 & F6 WPS 

Thursday 16th March Junior Dance 1pm-3pm tbc  



Festival 

Monday 20th March ISA Netball 10am F6 Away 

Wednesday 22nd March Athletics 3pm F3-F6 Away 

Wednesday 29th March     

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Wilmslow Prep Sports Fixtures - Summer Term 2017 

 

Date What When Who Where 

Wednesday 26th April     

Wednesday 3rd May     

Wednesday 10th May     

Wednesday 17th May     

Wednesday 24th May ISA Junior Athletics 10am-4pm F3-F6 selected athletes Away 

Tuesday 6th June ISA Rounders 10am F6 Away 

Wednesday 7th June     

Wednesday 14th June Rounders Tournament 10am F6 Away 

Wednesday 21st June     

Wednesday 28th June     

Wednesday 5th July     

 


